

ITEM NO.10+41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6650-6651/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in FA No. 235/2011 and FA No. 443/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

DAYANAND SURYABHAN PADRE (SALUNKE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.40477/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2019 (IX)

(IA No.41070/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6669-6670/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40840/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6664-6665/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40799/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6681-6682/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40933/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6854-6855/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.41

SLP [C] NO.7063-7064/2019

IA NO.42720/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that for the period, from the date of taking possession of the land till the issuance of Notification under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act, damages have not been awarded.

Issue notice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER