

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6650-6651/2019

DAYANAND SURYABHAN PADRE (SALUNKE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2019 (IX)

(IA No.41070/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6669-6670/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40840/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6664-6665/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40799/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6681-6682/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40933/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7063-7064/2019 (IX)

(IA No.42720/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 6650-6651/2019])

SLP(C) No. 6854-6855/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv.

Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all matters, Service is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.2, the remarks indicates that "Insufficient address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Service is complete upon respondent No.1 in all matters except SLP(c) No.6650-51/2019. However, Mr.S.S. Bandaru, Advocate on behalf of Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, AOR undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1 in all matters. He seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB