

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6650-6651/2019

DAYANAND SURYABHAN PADRE (SALUNKE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2019 (IX)

(IA No.41070/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6669-6670/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40840/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6664-6665/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40799/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6681-6682/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40933/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7063-7064/2019 (IX)

(IA No.42720/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 6650-6651/2019])

SLP(C) No. 6854-6855/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR (N/P*)
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR (N/P*)
Mr. S. S. Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 2 in all the matter. However, Mr. S. S. Bandaru, Ld. Counsel on behalf of

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in all the matters. He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

*N/P means Not Present
pm