

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6650-6651/2019

DAYANAND SURYABHAN PADRE (SALUNKE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7063-7064/2019 (IX)

(IA No.42720/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 6650-6651/2019])

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2019 (IX)

(IA No.41070/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6669-6670/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40840/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6681-6682/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40933/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6664-6665/2019 (IX)

(IA No.40799/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6854-6855/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 6650-6651/2019

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 7063-7064/2019, 6705-6706/2019, 6669-6670/2019, 6681-6682/2019, 6854-6855/2019 and 6664-6665/2019

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3

Service is not complete on respondent no. 2. However, respondent no. 2 is common in connected SLP No. 6650-51/2019 and represented therein. Hence, service deemed complete. Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar